A Brand of Max-Air Technology.
Direct
Mount
Rev: 01/03/23
DIFFUSER-PLATE CONTROL BUTTERFLY VALVE
3” Through 48” Sizes & Larger, Class 150 & 300 High Performance Double Offset Valves
C50 & C60 Series

Features, Benefits, Exploded View, & Materials
Part Builder & Crossover
Ordering Guideline & Crossover
08
Dimensions
Wafer, Lug, & Flanged Body Styles
Class 150 & 300 Dimensions
20 Technical Data & Part Builder
Torques, Cv Values, Pressure Temperature
Chart, & Part Number Builder
4DELTA  PRODUCTST Rev: 01/03/23
C50 & C60 High Performance Butterfly Valve
Features, Benefits, Callouts, Cutaway, & Series Designations
Exotic Alloys
Are Our
Specialty
Our C50 & C60 Valves
are available in special
materials including
Aluminum Bronze, Duplex
SS, Super Duplex, Inconels,
Incoloys, etc.
ISO Bracket Mount
Included for 14”- 60”
ISO Direct Mount
for 3”- 12”
Patented Spherical-Disc
& Diffuser-Plate Design
This is NOT just a modified butterfly
valve; it is uniquely patented design
that overcomes some of the limitations
of classic control valves. Compared
to the industry standard Globe Valve,
this design has improved control at
lower flow rates, better range-ability,
higher flow capacity, reduced noise and
vibration, and all at a lower cost.
SELF-ENERGIZED SEAT
One-piece design energizes
without secondary
components such as
o-rings, springs or wires,
resulting in longer life and
reduced maintenance.
PRECISION CAST BODY
Available in Lug and Wafer
Style, WCB or CF8M.
SEAT INSERT
Supports the
seat and allows
for easy changeout.
EASY-ADJUST
PACKING GLAND
Accessible with
actuator mounted
in place.
PACKING
5 www.deltaTvalves.comRev: 01/03/23Rev: 01/03/23
Features & Benefits
• ANSI Class 150 and 300 in Wafer,
Lugged, and Flanged body styles
• Available in a broad selection of materials
• WCB and CF8M bodies standard
• CF8M Stainless Steel disc and stem standard
• Soft, fire safe, & metal seats available
• Metal seats (high temperature, corrosive services,
metallurgical-sensitive applications) w/ Class IV shutoff
• ISO 5211 actuator mounting is standard,
direct mounting on 12 inch and smaller
• Control & anti-cavitation trim plate provides a
high level of control and noise reduction within
the first 30° of rotation
• Soft seated trims offer bi-directional class VI shutoff
• Clean, field repairable design
Series Designations
C50 – CLASS 150 – ANSI/DIN WAFER
C51 – CLASS 150 – ANSI LUG
C52 – CLASS 150 – DIN LUG
C53 – CLASS 150 – ISO 5752 FLANGED (SHORT)
C60 – CLASS 300 – ANSI/DIN WAFER

Series C50 & C60
23 www.deltaTvalves.comRev: 01/03/23Rev: 01/03/23
Ordering Guideline
Example Part Number, Part Builder, & Crossover Guide
A-SIZE - B-CODE - C-BODY
030-3”
040-4”
050-5”
060-6”
080-8”
100-10”
120-12”
140-14”
160-16”
180-18”
200-20”
240-24”
280-28”
300-30”
320-32”
360-36”
400-40”
420-42”
480-48”
540-52”
600-56”
600-60”
660-64”
720-72”
C50 - CLASS 150 - ANSI/DIN WAFER
C51 - CLASS 150 - ANSI LUG
C52 - CLASS 150 - DIN LUG
C53 - CLASS 150 - ISO 5752 FLANGED (SHORT)
C60 - CLASS 300 - ANSI/DIN WAFER
C61 - CLASS 300 - ANSI LUG
C62 - CLASS 300 - DIN LUG
C63 - CLASS 300 - ISO 5752 FLANGED (SHORT)
C - ASTM A216 WCB
S - ASTM A351 CF8M
B - ASTM B148 C95800 ALUMINUM BRONZE
D - 2205 DUPLEX SS-UNS S32205/F51/F60
E - 2507 SUPER DUPLEX SS-UNS S32750/F53
T - ASTM B367 TITANIUM, GRADE C2
A-SIZE - B-CODE - C-BODY D-DISC E-STEM F-SEAT - G-OPERATOR - H-SPECIAL
040 C50 C S O P BST
G-OPERATOR - H-SPECIAL
BST - BARE STEM
HND - LEVER HANDLE
GOP - GEAR OPERATOR
Cxx - CHAINWHEEL OPERATOR
               (“xx” = LENGTH)
BLANK - (NONE)
SNA - SPOOL PIECE, NO DIFFUSER, ISA LENGTH
SDA - SPOOL PIECE, DIFFUSER, ISA LENGTH
SNX - SPOOL PIECE, NO DIFFUSER, CUSTOM LENGTH
SDX - SPOOL PIECE, DIFFUSER, CUSTOM LENGTH
XS - EXTENDED BONNET/STEM
HC - HARD CHROME COATED DISC
EN - ENP COATED DISC
HF - HARD FACE STELLITED DISC
O2 - CLEANED AND BAGGED FOR OXYGEN SERVICE
SF - SILICONE FREE CLEANED
VS - VACUUM SERVICE
FF - CUSTOM FACE TO FACE DIMENSION
J0 - CUSTOM BY CUSTOMER
D-DISC - E-STEM - F-SEAT
S - ASTM A351 CF8M
X - 316 + HARD CHROME PLATING
B - ASTM B148 C95800 ALUMINUM BRONZE
D - 2205 DUPLEX SS-UNS S32205/F51/F60
E - 2507 SUPER DUPLEX SS-UNS S32750/F53
T - ASTM B367 TITANIUM, GRADE C2
O - 316-ASTM A274-S31600